AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	IFICATION OF CONTRA	ACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE Seel Block 16C.	OI	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. S-06-317 d: 4/14/2008	NO.	NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)			oplicable)
6. ISSUED BY	DDE 3100	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other the	an Item	6) .	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: CMB3 Mail Stop T-7-I-2	n	-	U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	.s 2				
Washington, DC 20555			washington, bc 2	i	i	ATION NO		•
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,	State and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NC	).	
MAR, INCORPORATED					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
1803 RESEARCH BLVD STE 204				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F0229K DR-33-06-317-T012				
ROCKVILLE MD 208506106				x	10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-26-2008	***		
CODE 062021639	FACILITY CODE TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	O AME	NDMENTS OF SO					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmer (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegrar KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or let	nt prior to the hour and date specific copies of the amend in which includes a reference to ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE virtue of this amendment you of	ecified in Iment; (b the solid RECEIF desire to	the solicitation or as a ) By acknowledging re citation and amendmer PT OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread	mend ceipt nt nun R TO ly sub	ed, by one of the followi of this amendment on ea nbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma	ng meth ach cop UR AC- SPECII ay be ma	y of the - FIED MAY ade	tended.
and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	B&R: 871-15-511-160 FFS: SÉC08303		034 BOC:252A A	APP:	31X0200.87L	,		
	APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFIC	ATIONS OF CONT					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sp.								
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY (		E CHANGES	S (such as changes in pa	aying of	ice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO X	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	OF: FAR Clause 52.243-3. Reference is made to the agreement obtained via email dated April 21,2008.						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
	X is required to sign this docu				s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized	by UCF section headings, including solicit	tation/contra	act subject matter where feasib	le.)				
See page 2-3 for more information re	garding this modificat	tion.	•					
						_		
					:			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document re	eferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, r	emains unchanged and in full fo	orce an	d effect.			J
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		1	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA		OFFICER (Type or print)			
		+	Contracting Offi	.cer		1		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. U	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA	To Contr	acting Officer)		6C. DATE SIGI	O (





The purpose of this modification is as follows:

- 1. To increase the level of effort by an additional 144 staff hours to account for the incorporation of the Business Impact Analysis (BIA), changes to the template to include BIA, and time that is required to educate the system owners on the BIA and Contingency Plan documentation process.
- 2. To increase the ceiling amount by \$15,721.20, from \$162,660.38 to \$178,381.58 to account for the above-referenced effort and to meet the potential need for contractor support during the Authorization to Operate (ATO) review process.
- 3. To provide incremental funding in the amount of \$15,721.20, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$162,660.38 to \$178,381.58.

Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

(1) The Schedule of Supplies or Services is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

**TASK ORDER CEILING: \$178,381.58** 

26 Enci 6	FULL C&A PACKAGE (1 SYSTEM)	· .		•
	Project Manager	\$	\$	4,774.64
	QA Manager	\$	\$	1,851.09
	Security Specialist IV	\$ 1	\$	11,312.22
	Security Specialist II	\$	\$	133,690.40
	Documentation Specialist	\$	\$	3,154.18
	Technical Writer II	\$	\$	13,036.64
	Sr. Information Engineer	\$	\$	10,562.40
	TOTALS FOR FULL C&A PACKAGE (1 SYSTEM)		.\$	178,381.58

(2) Under Section 4.0, FUNDING, paragraph (a) is revised as follows:

## FROM:

"(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services order, delivered, and accepted under this task order is \$162,660.38."

## TO:

"(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services order, delivered, and accepted under this task order is \$178,381.58."

# TASK ORDER NO. DR-33-06-317-T012 MODIFICATION NO. M002 PAGE 3 OF 3

(3) Under Section 3.0, FUNDING, the first sentence in paragraph (b) is revised as follows:

## FROM:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is **\$162,660.38**.

# **TO**:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is **\$178,381.58**.

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'06 Obligation	Amount	\$ 162,660.38
Total FY'07 Obligation	Amount	\$ 0.00
Total FY'07 Obligation	Amount	\$ 15,721.20

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$178,381.58.

This modification obligates FY'08 funds in the amount of \$15,721.20.